19

20

3, delete "NITION;".

First Regular Session - 2023

Moved by Burtenshaw (31)

Seconded by Schroeder

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1084

AMENDMENT TO BILL 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 through 42; delete pages 2 2 and 3; and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 26. 3 AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 4 On page 4, in line 27, delete "SECTION 2." and insert: "SECTION 1."; and 5 on page 5, delete lines 9 through 11, and insert: 6 "4. Except for section 36-709(c), Idaho Code, relating to the keeping 7 and inspection of records, and the importation of cervidae within the 8 department's jurisdiction for disease purposes consistent with the im-9 portation of domestic cervidae under section 25-3701, Idaho Code, noth-10 ing in this chapter shall apply to animals maintained in captivity by 11 a wildlife exhibit business within the state of Idaho authorized by a 12 class C exhibitor license from the United States department of agricul-13 ture on or before July 1, 2003, and maintaining a class C license in good 14 15 standing.". AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3 16 On page 5, in line 18, delete "SECTION 3." and insert: "SECTION 2.". 17 CORRECTION TO TITLE 18

On page 1, delete line 2 and insert: "RELATING TO WILDLIFE;"; and in line